Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Lixin Zhao	10/08/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GalaxyCore, Inc.
Street Address:	4th Floor, Harbour Center
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 613 GT
City:	Grand Cayman
State/Country:	CAYMAN ISLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6586789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)873-9249

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4087778873

Email: uspatents@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: Joe Zheng, Ph.D. 7394 Wildflower Way Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: **GALAXYCORE-01**

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joe Zheng

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment6586789#page1.tif

REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0928

PATENT

500136293

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in US Patent No.: 6.586,789, entitled:

Pixel image sensor

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Lan undersigned inventor, hereby:

- 1) Sell, assign and transfer to GalaxyCore, Inc., a Cayman Islands company with the registered office at 4th Floor, Harbour Center, P.O. Box 613 GT, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, and applications based upon, the above-referenced patent.
- 2) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 3} Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

1. Inventor Signature: Zhao; Lixin.	Date:	Oct. 8, 2003
-------------------------------------	-------	--------------

Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.

PATENT REEL: 018061 FRAME: 0929

RECORDED: 08/08/2006